Having considered rival submissions, perusal of the case-diary, this

Court is inclined to allow the application.

Accordingly, this application is allowed.  It is directed that in the event

of arrest, applicant shall be released on bail, upon his executing a personal bond

in the sum of Rs.25,000/- (rupees twenty five thousand only) and furnishing one

solvent surety in the like amount to the satisfaction of the Arresting Officer

(Investigating Officer).

The applicant shall make himself  available for interrogation by a Police

Officer, as and when required.  He shall further abide by the other conditions